
1. Kreisklasse

LG-Auflage Altersklasse

Mannschaftswertung

Verein Punkte Ringe

1. Holdorf I 16 : 4   8919

2. H.-Langförden I  15 : 5    8927

3. Lohne I   14 : 6     8926

4. Stoppelmarkt I   6 : 14 8898

5. Holdorf II   5 : 15 8841

6. Steinfeld I   4 : 16 8861

Einzelwertung

Ringe Schnitt

1. Buschmann Clemens Lohne I 2994 299,40

2. Kamphake gr. Alfons Holdorf I 2990 299,00

3. Tepe Ludger Stoppelmarkt I 2985 298,50

4. Schwinefot Franz - Josef H.-Langförden I 2980 298,00

5. Dasenbrock Willfried H.-Langförden I 2979 297,90

6. Meyer Josef Holdorf II 2971 297,10

7. Thöle Josef Holdorf I 2965 296,50

8. Harpenau Karl - Heinz Holdorf I 2964 296,40

9. Borchers Matthias H.-Langförden I 2962 296,20

10. Vagelpohl  Manfred Lohne I 2961 296,10

11. Nuxoll Ludger Holdorf II 2661 295,67

12. Schockemöle Marlies Steinfeld I 2956 295,60

13. Sommer Joachim Steinfeld I 2954 295,40

14. Dasenbrock Bernd Stoppelmarkt I 2952 295,20

15. Siemer Hans Stoppelmarkt I 2951 295,10

16. Sieve Lefferding Gottfried Lohne I 2948 294,80

17. Krümpelbeck Alfons Lohne I 2948 294,80

18. Burwinkel Josef Stoppelmarkt I 2944 294,40

19. Sommer Silvia Steinfeld I 2943 294,30

20. Schulte Josef H.-Langförden I 2929 292,90

21. Niehaus Ferdi Steinfeld I 2923 292,30

22. Boye Margret Holdorf II 2916 291,60

23. gr. Rebel Franz H.-Langförden I 2617 290,78

24. Sporkmann Werner Holdorf II 2017 288,14

25. Landwehr Bernhard Holdorf I 2880 288,00
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2. Kreisklasse

LG-Auflage Altersklasse

Mannschaftswertung

Verein Punkte Ringe

1. Stoppelmarkt III 15 : 5   8907

2. Langwege I  13 : 7    8890

3. Lutten I 13 : 7  8878

4. Stoppelmarkt II     7 : 13  8858

5. Dinklage IV   7 : 13 8842

6. Mühlen IV   5 : 15 8879

Einzelwertung

Ringe Schnitt

1. Heitlage Thomas Langwege I 2987 298,70

2. Müller Josef Stoppelmarkt III 2971 297,10

3. Arlinghaus Ludger Dinklage IV 2970 297,00

4. Menke Paul Stoppelmarkt III 2969 296,90

5. v. Döllen Klemens Lutten I 2962 296,20

6. Büscherhoff Siegfried Mühlen IV 2962 296,20

7. Möllers Ewald Langwege I 2959 295,90

8. Gellhaus Ludger Stoppelmarkt III 2959 295,90

9. Büscherhoff Josef Mühlen IV 2959 295,90

10. Büscherhoff Stephan Mühlen IV 2663 295,89

11. Uhlhorn Franz Lutten I 2957 295,70

12. Gellhaus Franz - Josef Stoppelmarkt II 2957 295,70

13. Kröger Bernd Lutten I 2956 295,60

14. Burwinkel F.-Josef Stoppelmarkt II 2952 295,20

15. Kühling Helmut Stoppelmarkt II 2949 294,90

16. Beuse Erich Stoppelmarkt III 2945 294,50

17. Vagepohl Ludger Mühlen IV 2942 294,20

18. Oer Franz Dinklage IV 2934 293,40

19. Gerdes Martin Langwege I 2934 293,40

20. Arlinghaus Otto Langwege I 2923 292,30

21. Kuper Heinz Dinklage IV 2919 291,90

22. Heitkamp Josef Stoppelmarkt II 2919 291,90

23. Reinke August Lutten I 2626 291,78

24. Schumacher Egon Dinklage IV 2624 291,56

25. Arlinghaus Werner Langwege I 2036 290,86

26. Blömer Josef Dinklage IV 2850 285,00

27. Stukenborg Andreas Stoppelmarkt III 289 289,00
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3. Kreisklasse

LG-Auflage Altersklasse

Mannschaftswertung

Verein Punkte Ringe

1. Steinfeld II 17 : 3      8900

2. Steinfeld III  14 : 6      8885

3. Visbek I 13 : 7     8882

4. Neuenkirchen-B. I 10 : 10   8852

5. Neuenkirchen-B. IV  5 : 15  8850

6. Mühlen II   1 : 19   8807

Einzelwertung

Ringe Schnitt

1. Lamping F.-Josef Steinfeld II 2993 299,30

2. Zurwellen Franz Visbek I 2975 297,50

3. Flottemesch Heinrich Steinfeld III 2971 297,10

4. Berding Johannes Steinfeld II 2965 296,50

5. Themann Heinrich Neuenkirchen-B. IV 2960 296,00

6. Landwehr Werner Neuenkirchen-B. I 2959 295,90

7. Beymore Josef Neuenkirchen-B. I 2362 295,25

8. Deters Herbert Steinfeld III 2951 295,10

9. Müller Eckhard Neuenkirchen-B. IV 2949 294,90

10. Gerweler Norbert Neuenkirchen-B. I 2943 294,30

11. Dultmeyer Ludger Steinfeld III 2941 294,10

12. Koogmann Ludger Mühlen II 2645 293,89

13. Heckmann Albert Visbek I 2938 293,80

14. Kampsen Helmut Neuenkirchen-B. IV 2937 293,70

15. Heckmann Paul Visbek I 2936 293,60

16. Asbrede Johannes Mühlen II 2936 293,60

17. Wübbeler Wilfried Visbek I 2935 293,50

18. Deters Bernd Steinfeld III 2934 293,40

19. Petke Hans Steinfeld II 2933 293,30

20. Lüking Gerhard Mühlen II 2933 293,30

21. Pohlmann Franz Steinfeld II 2928 292,80

22. Stuckenberg August Neuenkirchen-B. I 2922 292,20

23. Borgerding Michael Neuenkirchen-B. IV 2030 290,00

24. Rohe Franz Mühlen II 2885 288,50

25. Wehry Gertrud Visbek I 2489 276,56

26. Schulenberg Jürgen Neuenkirchen-B. IV 1165 291,25

27. Tanklage Josef Steinfeld III 1738 289,67

28. Stuckenberg Bernhard Neuenkirchen-B. I 1733 288,83

29. Hofmann Heinz Steinfeld II 1390 278,00
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4. Kreisklasse

LG-Auflage Altersklasse

Mannschaftswertung

Verein Punkte Ringe

1. Lutten II  18 : 2   8870

2. Dinklage I   13 : 7    8892

3. Holdorf IV    10 : 10  8802

4. Lohne II     8 : 12 8803

5. Langwege II    8 : 12 8788

6. Lutten III    3 : 17 8781

Einzelwertung

Ringe Schnitt

1. Lohmann Josef Lutten II 2975 297,50

2. Prues Norbert Dinklage I 2974 297,40

3. Harting Helmut Lutten II 2967 296,70

4. Meyer Hubert. Dinklage I 2962 296,20

5. v. Lehmden Hubert Holdorf IV 2960 296,00

6. Olberding Peter Lohne II 2955 295,50

7. Bahlmann Dierk Dinklage I 2952 295,20

8. Böske Markus Lutten III 2944 294,40

9. Beuse Josef Langwege II 2056 293,71

10. Rolfes Dirk Lutten III 2935 293,50

11. Bischof Josef Langwege II 2929 292,90

12. Wöhrmann Rudolf Lohne II 2926 292,60

13. Themann Clemens Holdorf IV 2633 292,56

14. Burwinkel Hans Langwege II 2920 292,00

15. Becker Reinhold Lohne II 2044 292,00

16. Blömer Georg Langwege II 2918 291,80

17. Sieveke Fr. Josef Lutten II 2626 291,78

18. Thomann Martin Lohne II 2617 290,78

19. Holzenkamp Heinz Lutten II 2905 290,50

20. Blömer Bernd Dinklage I 2901 290,10

21. Bocklage Arnold Holdorf IV 2900 290,00

22. Helms Willi Holdorf IV 2897 289,70

23. Meyer Matthias Lutten III 2605 289,44

24. Hermes Manfred Lutten III 2588 287,56

25. Voth Josef Langwege II 2582 286,89

26. Achterberg Hannes Lohne II 1737 289,50

27. Schmedes Hermann Lutten III 1147 286,75

28. Bienfeld Josef Dinklage I 562 281,00
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5. Kreisklasse

LG-Auflage Altersklasse

Mannschaftswertung

Verein Punkte Ringe

1. Goldenstedt II 19 : 1   8851

2. Visbek III  14 : 6    8837

3. Mühlen III   8 : 12 8813

4. Osterfeine I    8 : 12 8760

5. Goldenstedt I   6 : 14 8766

6. Vechta I   5 : 15 8780

Einzelwertung

Ringe Schnitt

1. Marischen Georg Visbek III 2964 296,40

2. Kleene Ulrich Goldenstedt II 2960 296,00

3. Wieferich Heinrich Mühlen III 2949 294,90

4. Kleene Rita Goldenstedt II 2946 294,60

5. Kleene Werner Goldenstedt II 2943 294,30

6. Schmutte Josef Osterfeine I 2935 293,50

7. Bocklage Norbert Visbek III 2935 293,50

8. Köhler Wolfgang Vechta I 2933 293,30

9. Olberding Helmut Mühlen III 2638 293,11

10. Koldehoff Dirk Osterfeine I 2930 293,00

11. Dasenbrock Georg Visbek III 2929 292,90

12. Werneke Georg Goldenstedt I 2925 292,50

13. Stockhoff Heinz Vechta I 2925 292,50

14. Bocklage Martin Vechta I 2922 292,20

15. Kröger Engelbert Mühlen III 2918 291,80

16. Olberding Josef Mühlen III 2916 291,60

17. Melle Heinz Goldenstedt I 2038 291,14

18. Heckmann Matthias Visbek III 2907 290,70

19. Olberding Matthias Osterfeine I 2325 290,63

20. Hahn Manfred Goldenstedt I 2902 290,20

21. Battermann Detlef Goldenstedt II 2021 288,71

22. Schmedes Franz Josef Goldenstedt I 2298 287,25

23. Langhorst Richard Vechta I 2839 283,90

24. Kramer Heinrich Osterfeine I 2838 283,80

25. Diephaus Axel Vechta I 2778 277,80

26. Klein Rüdiger Goldenstedt I 1770 295,00

27. Scheele Udo Goldenstedt II 295 295,00

28. Grambke Reinhold Osterfeine I 1436 287,20

29. Meyer Werner Goldenstedt II 280 280,00
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6. Kreisklasse

LG-Auflage Altersklasse

Mannschaftswertung

Verein Punkte Ringe

1. Holdorf VI 20 : 0   8877

2. Mühlen I  12 : 8    8750

3. B.-Märschendorf II 10 : 10 8733

4. Vechta II    8 : 12 8764

5. Lohne III   6 : 14 8694

6. Dinklage III   4 : 16 8715

Einzelwertung

Ringe Schnitt

1. Bergmann Andreas Holdorf VI 2960 296,0

2. v. Lehmden  Johannes Holdorf VI 2956 295,6

3. Echtermann Ludger Holdorf VI 2955 295,5

4. v. Lehmden Josef Dinklage III 2933 293,3

5. Rocks Klaus Holdorf VI 2933 293,3

6. Wieferich Axel Mühlen I 2931 293,1

7. Tepe Herbert Vechta II 2929 292,9

8. Dödtmann Paul Lohne III 2340 292,5

9. Zerhusen Reinhard Mühlen I 2333 291,6

10. Bokern Günter B.-Märschendorf II 2914 291,4

11. Fangmann Josef B.-Märschendorf II 2913 291,3

12. Läsche Alyos Mühlen I 2912 291,2

13. Ahlers Hans Werner Vechta II 2619 291,0

14. Garvels Günter Dinklage III 2906 290,6

15. Müller Ulrich Vechta II 2903 290,3

16. Frilling Reinhold Lohne III 2891 289,1

17. Witte Walter Vechta II 2311 288,9

18. Bente Rudi Lohne III 2884 288,4

19. Krefft Rudi Vechta II 2881 288,1

20. Seeger Bernd B.-Märschendorf II 2876 287,6

21. Nordmann Hermann Dinklage III 2874 287,4

22. Sommer Rainer B.-Märschendorf II 2871 287,1

23. Kolbeck Felix Mühlen I 2580 286,7

24. Hachmüller Ludger B.-Märschendorf II 2574 286,0

25. Winter Hermann Lohne III 2561 284,6

26. Heseding Gerd Lohne III 2835 283,5

27. Menke Matthias Dinklage III 2831 283,1

28. Koldehoff Mannfred Holdorf VI 1446 289,2
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7. Kreisklasse

LG-Auflage Altersklasse

Mannschaftswertung

Verein Punkte Ringe

1. Holdorf III 12 : 4 7059

2. Holdorf V 11 : 5 7077

3. Lohne IV      9 : 7  7043

4. Visbek II    8 : 8 7024

5. Neuenkirchen-B. III      0 : 16 6974

Einzelwertung

Ringe Schnitt

1. Vornhagen Norbert Lohne IV 2381 297,63

2. Marischen F.-Josef Visbek II 2378 297,25

Brüning Ludger Holdorf V 2378 297,25

3. Melzow Siegbert Holdorf III 2371 296,38

5. Prues Andreas Holdorf V 2355 294,38

6. Maschke Michael Neuenkirchen-B. III 2347 293,38

7. Roßkamp H.-Hermann Visbek II 2346 293,25

8. Pohlmann Agnes Holdorf III 2346 293,25

9. Heil Josef Holdorf III 2342 292,75

10. Stuckenberg Hedwig Neuenkirchen-B. III 2340 292,50

11. Honkomp Hans - Dieter Lohne IV 2045 292,14

12. v. Lehmden Ludger Holdorf V 2332 291,50

13. Bohmann Michael Lohne IV 2330 291,25

14. Kettelmann Rolf Holdorf V 2309 288,63

15. Käming Gabriele Neuenkirchen-B. III 1712 285,33

16. Brackland H.-Josef Visbek II 2278 284,75

17. Christoph Petra Visbek II 2277 284,63

18. Vogt Heinrich Neuenkirchen-B. III 2276 284,50

19. Lamping Marzell Lohne IV 1698 283,00

20. Junker - Schlarmann  Paul Holdorf III 2258 282,25

21. Luzak Klaus Holdorf III 1949 278,43
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8. Kreisklasse

LG-Auflage Altersklasse

Mannschaftswertung

Verein Punkte Ringe

1. Dinklage V   9 : 3   5302

2. Dinklage II 6 : 6 5290

3. B.-Märschendorf I  6 : 6  5265

4. Lutten V  3 : 9  5257

Einzelwertung

Ringe Schnitt

1. Middendorf Andreas Dinklage V 1775 295,83

2. Meyer Hubert Lutten V 1772 295,33

3. Sommer Günter Dinklage II 1771 295,17

4. Wagner Knut Dinklage II 1764 294,00

5. Tiemerding Martin Dinklage V 1764 294,00

6. Kathmann Alfred Dinklage V 1762 293,67

7. Dödtmann Reinhold B.-Märschendorf I 1758 293,00

8. Bokern Ulrich B.-Märschendorf I 1755 292,50

9. Bockhorst Hermann Dinklage II 1755 292,50

10. Kröger Franz Lutten V 1455 291,00

11. Strehl Peter Lutten V 1744 290,67

12. Nuxoll Werner Dinklage II 1731 288,50

13. Niehaus Theo B.-Märschendorf I 1147 286,75

14. Kruse Josef Dinklage V 1720 286,67

15. Brand Hermann Lutten V 1431 286,20

16. Kalvelage Josef Dinklage V 1712 285,33

17. Überwasser Heinz - Josef B.-Märschendorf I 1704 284,00

18. Bührmann Georg B.-Märschendorf I 1698 283,00

19. Dammann Johannes Lutten V 1408 281,60

20. Frilling Gümther B.-Märschendorf I 887 295,67
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9. Kreisklasse

LG-Auflage Altersklasse

Mannschaftswertung

Verein Punkte Ringe

1. Osterfeine II  9 : 3   5210

2. Neuenkirchen-B. II 6 : 6 5226

3. Langwege III 6 : 6 5226

4. Lutten IV      3 : 9      5200

Einzelwertung

Ringe Schnitt

1. Kampsen Manfred Osterfeine II 1764,0 294,00

2. Macke Josef Langwege III 1762,0 293,67

3. Bröring Alwin Lutten IV 1760,0 293,33

4. Siemer Norbert Neuenkirchen-B. II 1750,0 291,67

5. Papenbrock Andreas Neuenkirchen-B. II 1749,0 291,50

6. Nietfeld Josef Langwege III 1735,0 289,17

7. Wieferig Josef Lutten IV 1732,0 288,67

8. Freytag Theresa Neuenkirchen-B. II 1727,0 287,83

9. Riesenbeck Bernard Osterfeine II 1726,0 287,67

10. Seeger Ludger Langwege III 1725,0 287,50

11. Hüninghake Ulricke Osterfeine II 1711,0 285,17

12. Hesselfeld Martin Lutten IV 1425,0 285,00

13. Blömer Ferdinand Langwege III 1709,0 284,83

14. Arkenau Heinz Lutten IV 1422,0 284,40

15. Lohmann Wilhelm Langwege III 1678,0 279,67

16. Sahlfeld Anette Osterfeine II 1395,0 279,00

17. Schmunkamp Siegfried Neuenkirchen-B. II 1661,0 276,83

18. Siemer Veronika Neuenkirchen-B. II 1660,0 276,67

19. Späth Heinz Lutten IV 1653,0 275,50

20. Krogmann Monika Lutten IV 571,0 285,50

21. Bergmann Werner Osterfeine II 281,0 281,00
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           Schützenkreis Vechta e.V. 07.03.2014

Einzelwertung aller Kreisklassen

LG-Auflage Altersklasse

Gesamt Schnitt Klasse

1. Buschmann Clemens Lohne I 2994 299,40 1. Kk

2. Lamping F.-Josef Steinfeld II 2993 299,30 3. Kk

3. Kamphake gr. Alfons Holdorf I 2990 299,00 1. Kk

4. Heitlage Thomas Langwege I 2987 298,70 2. Kk

5. Tepe Ludger Stoppelmarkt I 2985 298,50 1. Kk

6. Schwinefot Franz - Josef H.-Langförden I 2980 298,00 1. Kk

7. Dasenbrock Willfried H.-Langförden I 2979 297,90 1. Kk

8. Vornhagen Norbert Lohne IV 2381 297,63 7. Kk

9. Zurwellen Franz Visbek I 2975 297,50 3. Kk

10. Lohmann Josef Lutten II 2975 297,50 4. Kk

11. Prues Norbert Dinklage I 2974 297,40 4. Kk

12. Marischen F.-Josef Visbek II 2378 297,25 7. Kk

13. Brüning Ludger Holdorf V 2378 297,25 7. Kk

14. Meyer Josef Holdorf II 2971 297,10 1. Kk

15. Müller Josef Stoppelmarkt III 2971 297,10 2. Kk

16. Flottemesch Heinrich Steinfeld III 2971 297,10 3. Kk

17. Arlinghaus Ludger Dinklage IV 2970 297,00 2. Kk

18. Menke Paul Stoppelmarkt III 2969 296,90 2. Kk

19. Harting Helmut Lutten II 2967 296,70 4. Kk

20. Thöle Josef Holdorf I 2965 296,50 1. Kk

21. Berding Johannes Steinfeld II 2965 296,50 3. Kk

22. Harpenau Karl - Heinz Holdorf I 2964 296,40 1. Kk

23. Marischen Georg Visbek III 2964 296,40 5. Kk

24. Melzow Siegbert Holdorf III 2371 296,38 7. Kk

25. Borchers Matthias H.-Langförden I 2962 296,20 1. Kk

26. v. Döllen Klemens Lutten I 2962 296,20 2. Kk

27. Büscherhoff Siegfried Mühlen IV 2962 296,20 2. Kk

28. Meyer Hubert. Dinklage I 2962 296,20 4. Kk

29. Vagelpohl  Manfred Lohne I 2961 296,10 1. Kk

30. Themann Heinrich Neuenkirchen-B. IV 2960 296,00 3. Kk

31. v. Lehmden Hubert Holdorf IV 2960 296,00 4. Kk

32. Kleene Ulrich Goldenstedt II 2960 296,00 5. Kk

33. Bergmann Andreas Holdorf VI 2960 296,00 6. Kk

34. Möllers Ewald Langwege I 2959 295,90 2. Kk

35. Gellhaus Ludger Stoppelmarkt III 2959 295,90 2. Kk

36. Büscherhoff Josef Mühlen IV 2959 295,90 2. Kk

37. Landwehr Werner Neuenkirchen-B. I 2959 295,90 3. Kk

38. Büscherhoff Stephan Mühlen IV 2663 295,89 2. Kk

39. Middendorf Andreas Dinklage V 1775 295,83 8. Kk

40. Uhlhorn Franz Lutten I 2957 295,70 2. Kk
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           Schützenkreis Vechta e.V. 07.03.2014

41. Gellhaus Franz - Josef Stoppelmarkt II 2957 295,70 2. Kk

42. Nuxoll Ludger Holdorf II 2661 295,67 1. Kk

43. Schockemöle Marlies Steinfeld I 2956 295,60 1. Kk

44. Kröger Bernd Lutten I 2956 295,60 2. Kk

45. v. Lehmden  Johannes Holdorf VI 2956 295,60 6. Kk

46. Olberding Peter Lohne II 2955 295,50 4. Kk

47. Echtermann Ludger Holdorf VI 2955 295,50 6. Kk

48. Sommer Joachim Steinfeld I 2954 295,40 1. Kk

49. Meyer Hubert Lutten V 1772 295,33 8. Kk

50. Beymore Josef Neuenkirchen-B. I 2362 295,25 3. Kk

51. Dasenbrock Bernd Stoppelmarkt I 2952 295,20 1. Kk

52. Burwinkel F.-Josef Stoppelmarkt II 2952 295,20 2. Kk

53. Bahlmann Dierk Dinklage I 2952 295,20 4. Kk

54. Sommer Günter Dinklage II 1771 295,17 8. Kk

55. Siemer Hans Stoppelmarkt I 2951 295,10 1. Kk

56. Deters Herbert Steinfeld III 2951 295,10 3. Kk

57. Klein Rüdiger Goldenstedt I 1770 295,00 5. Kk

58. Kühling Helmut Stoppelmarkt II 2949 294,90 2. Kk

59. Müller Eckhard Neuenkirchen-B. IV 2949 294,90 3. Kk

60. Wieferich Heinrich Mühlen III 2949 294,90 5. Kk

61. Sieve Lefferding Gottfried Lohne I 2948 294,80 1. Kk

62. Krümpelbeck Alfons Lohne I 2948 294,80 1. Kk

63. Kleene Rita Goldenstedt II 2946 294,60 5. Kk

64. Beuse Erich Stoppelmarkt III 2945 294,50 2. Kk

65. Burwinkel Josef Stoppelmarkt I 2944 294,40 1. Kk

66. Böske Markus Lutten III 2944 294,40 4. Kk

67. Prues Andreas Holdorf V 2355 294,38 7. Kk

68. Sommer Silvia Steinfeld I 2943 294,30 1. Kk

69. Gerweler Norbert Neuenkirchen-B. I 2943 294,30 3. Kk

70. Kleene Werner Goldenstedt II 2943 294,30 5. Kk

71. Vagepohl Ludger Mühlen IV 2942 294,20 2. Kk

72. Dultmeyer Ludger Steinfeld III 2941 294,10 3. Kk

73. Wagner Knut Dinklage II 1764 294,00 8. Kk

74. Tiemerding Martin Dinklage V 1764 294,00 8. Kk

75. Kampsen Manfred Osterfeine II 1764 294,00 9. Kk

76. Koogmann Ludger Mühlen II 2645 293,89 3. Kk

77. Heckmann Albert Visbek I 2938 293,80 3. Kk

78. Beuse Josef Langwege II 2056 293,71 4. Kk

79. Kampsen Helmut Neuenkirchen-B. IV 2937 293,70 3. Kk

80. Kathmann Alfred Dinklage V 1762 293,67 8. Kk

81. Macke Josef Langwege III 1762 293,67 9. Kk

82. Heckmann Paul Visbek I 2936 293,60 3. Kk

83. Asbrede Johannes Mühlen II 2936 293,60 3. Kk

84. Wübbeler Wilfried Visbek I 2935 293,50 3. Kk

85. Rolfes Dirk Lutten III 2935 293,50 4. Kk

86. Schmutte Josef Osterfeine I 2935 293,50 5. Kk

87. Bocklage Norbert Visbek III 2935 293,50 5. Kk

88. Oer Franz Dinklage IV 2934 293,40 2. Kk
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89. Gerdes Martin Langwege I 2934 293,40 2. Kk

90. Deters Bernd Steinfeld III 2934 293,40 3. Kk

91. Maschke Michael Neuenkirchen-B. III 2347 293,38 7. Kk

92. Bröring Alwin Lutten IV 1760 293,33 9. Kk

93. Petke Hans Steinfeld II 2933 293,30 3. Kk

94. Lüking Gerhard Mühlen II 2933 293,30 3. Kk

95. Köhler Wolfgang Vechta I 2933 293,30 5. Kk

96. v. Lehmden Josef Dinklage III 2933 293,30 6. Kk

97. Rocks Klaus Holdorf VI 2933 293,30 6. Kk

98. Roßkamp H.-Hermann Visbek II 2346 293,25 7. Kk

99. Pohlmann Agnes Holdorf III 2346 293,25 7. Kk

100. Olberding Helmut Mühlen III 2638 293,11 5. Kk

101. Wieferich Axel Mühlen I 2931 293,10 6. Kk

102. Koldehoff Dirk Osterfeine I 2930 293,00 5. Kk

103. Dödtmann Reinhold B.-Märschendorf I 1758 293,00 8. Kk

104. Schulte Josef H.-Langförden I 2929 292,90 1. Kk

105. Bischof Josef Langwege II 2929 292,90 4. Kk

106. Dasenbrock Georg Visbek III 2929 292,90 5. Kk

107. Tepe Herbert Vechta II 2929 292,90 6. Kk

108. Pohlmann Franz Steinfeld II 2928 292,80 3. Kk

109. Heil Josef Holdorf III 2342 292,75 7. Kk

110. Wöhrmann Rudolf Lohne II 2926 292,60 4. Kk

111. Themann Clemens Holdorf IV 2633 292,56 4. Kk

112. Werneke Georg Goldenstedt I 2925 292,50 5. Kk

113. Stockhoff Heinz Vechta I 2925 292,50 5. Kk

114. Dödtmann Paul Lohne III 2340 292,50 6. Kk

115. Stuckenberg Hedwig Neuenkirchen-B. III 2340 292,50 7. Kk

116. Bokern Ulrich B.-Märschendorf I 1755 292,50 8. Kk

117. Bockhorst Hermann Dinklage II 1755 292,50 8. Kk

118. Niehaus Ferdi Steinfeld I 2923 292,30 1. Kk

119. Arlinghaus Otto Langwege I 2923 292,30 2. Kk

120. Stuckenberg August Neuenkirchen-B. I 2922 292,20 3. Kk

121. Bocklage Martin Vechta I 2922 292,20 5. Kk

122. Honkomp Hans - Dieter Lohne IV 2045 292,14 7. Kk

123. Burwinkel Hans Langwege II 2920 292,00 4. Kk

124. Becker Reinhold Lohne II 2044 292,00 4. Kk

125. Kuper Heinz Dinklage IV 2919 291,90 2. Kk

126. Heitkamp Josef Stoppelmarkt II 2919 291,90 2. Kk

127. Blömer Georg Langwege II 2918 291,80 4. Kk

128. Kröger Engelbert Mühlen III 2918 291,80 5. Kk

129. Reinke August Lutten I 2626 291,78 2. Kk

130. Sieveke Fr. Josef Lutten II 2626 291,78 4. Kk

131. Siemer Norbert Neuenkirchen-B. II 1750 291,67 9. Kk

132. Zerhusen Reinhard Mühlen I 2333 291,63 6. Kk

133. Boye Margret Holdorf II 2916 291,60 1. Kk

134. Olberding Josef Mühlen III 2916 291,60 5. Kk

135. Schumacher Egon Dinklage IV 2624 291,56 2. Kk

136. v. Lehmden Ludger Holdorf V 2332 291,50 7. Kk
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137. Papenbrock Andreas Neuenkirchen-B. II 1749 291,50 9. Kk

138. Bokern Günter B.-Märschendorf II 2914 291,40 6. Kk

139. Fangmann Josef B.-Märschendorf II 2913 291,30 6. Kk

140. Bohmann Michael Lohne IV 2330 291,25 7. Kk

141. Schulenberg Jürgen Neuenkirchen-B. IV 1165 291,25 3. Kk

142. Läsche Alyos Mühlen I 2912 291,20 6. Kk

143. Melle Heinz Goldenstedt I 2038 291,14 5. Kk

144. Ahlers Hans Werner Vechta II 2619 291,00 6. Kk

145. Kröger Franz Lutten V 1455 291,00 8. Kk

146. Arlinghaus Werner Langwege I 2036 290,86 2. Kk

147. gr. Rebel Franz H.-Langförden I 2617 290,78 1. Kk

148. Thomann Martin Lohne II 2617 290,78 4. Kk

149. Heckmann Matthias Visbek III 2907 290,70 5. Kk

150. Strehl Peter Lutten V 1744 290,67 8. Kk

151. Olberding Matthias Osterfeine I 2325 290,63 5. Kk

152. Garvels Günter Dinklage III 2906 290,60 6. Kk

153. Holzenkamp Heinz Lutten II 2905 290,50 4. Kk

154. Müller Ulrich Vechta II 2903 290,30 6. Kk

155. Hahn Manfred Goldenstedt I 2902 290,20 5. Kk

156. Blömer Bernd Dinklage I 2901 290,10 4. Kk

157. Bocklage Arnold Holdorf IV 2900 290,00 4. Kk

158. Borgerding Michael Neuenkirchen-B. IV 2030 290,00 3. Kk

159. Helms Willi Holdorf IV 2897 289,70 4. Kk

160. Tanklage Josef Steinfeld III 1738 289,67 3. Kk

161. Achterberg Hannes Lohne II 1737 289,50 4. Kk

162. Meyer Matthias Lutten III 2605 289,44 4. Kk

163. Koldehoff Mannfred Holdorf VI 1446 289,20 6. Kk

164. Nietfeld Josef Langwege III 1735 289,17 9. Kk

165. Frilling Reinhold Lohne III 2891 289,10 6. Kk

166. Witte Walter Vechta II 2311 288,88 6. Kk

167. Stuckenberg Bernhard Neuenkirchen-B. I 1733 288,83 3. Kk

168. Battermann Detlef Goldenstedt II 2021 288,71 5. Kk

169. Wieferig Josef Lutten IV 1732 288,67 9. Kk

170. Kettelmann Rolf Holdorf V 2309 288,63 7. Kk

171. Rohe Franz Mühlen II 2885 288,50 3. Kk

172. Nuxoll Werner Dinklage II 1731 288,50 8. Kk

173. Bente Rudi Lohne III 2884 288,40 6. Kk

174. Sporkmann Werner Holdorf II 2017 288,14 1. Kk

175. Krefft Rudi Vechta II 2881 288,10 6. Kk

176. Landwehr Bernhard Holdorf I 2880 288,00 1. Kk

177. Freytag Theresa Neuenkirchen-B. II 1727 287,83 9. Kk

178. Riesenbeck Bernard Osterfeine II 1726 287,67 9. Kk

179. Seeger Bernd B.-Märschendorf II 2876 287,60 6. Kk

180. Hermes Manfred Lutten III 2588 287,56 4. Kk

181. Seeger Ludger Langwege III 1725 287,50 9. Kk

182. Nordmann Hermann Dinklage III 2874 287,40 6. Kk

183. Schmedes Franz Josef Goldenstedt I 2298 287,25 5. Kk

184. Grambke Reinhold Osterfeine I 1436 287,20 5. Kk
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185. Sommer Rainer B.-Märschendorf II 2871 287,10 6. Kk

186. Voth Josef Langwege II 2582 286,89 4. Kk

187. Schmedes Hermann Lutten III 1147 286,75 4. Kk

188. Niehaus Theo B.-Märschendorf I 1147 286,75 8. Kk

189. Kolbeck Felix Mühlen I 2580 286,67 6. Kk

190. Kruse Josef Dinklage V 1720 286,67 8. Kk

191. Brand Hermann Lutten V 1431 286,20 8. Kk

192. Hachmüller Ludger B.-Märschendorf II 2574 286,00 6. Kk

193. Käming Gabriele Neuenkirchen-B. III 1712 285,33 7. Kk

194. Kalvelage Josef Dinklage V 1712 285,33 8. Kk

195. Hüninghake Ulricke Osterfeine II 1711 285,17 9. Kk

196. Blömer Josef Dinklage IV 2850 285,00 2. Kk

197. Hesselfeld Martin Lutten IV 1425 285,00 9. Kk

198. Blömer Ferdinand Langwege III 1709 284,83 9. Kk

199. Brackland H.-Josef Visbek II 2278 284,75 7. Kk

200. Christoph Petra Visbek II 2277 284,63 7. Kk

201. Winter Hermann Lohne III 2561 284,56 6. Kk

202. Vogt Heinrich Neuenkirchen-B. III 2276 284,50 7. Kk

203. Arkenau Heinz Lutten IV 1422 284,40 9. Kk

204. Überwasser Heinz - Josef B.-Märschendorf I 1704 284,00 8. Kk

205. Langhorst Richard Vechta I 2839 283,90 5. Kk

206. Kramer Heinrich Osterfeine I 2838 283,80 5. Kk

207. Heseding Gerd Lohne III 2835 283,50 6. Kk

208. Menke Matthias Dinklage III 2831 283,10 6. Kk

209. Lamping Marzell Lohne IV 1698 283,00 7. Kk

210. Bührmann Georg B.-Märschendorf I 1698 283,00 8. Kk

211. Junker - Schlarmann  Paul Holdorf III 2258 282,25 7. Kk

212. Dammann Johannes Lutten V 1408 281,60 8. Kk

213. Lohmann Wilhelm Langwege III 1678 279,67 9. Kk

214. Sahlfeld Anette Osterfeine II 1395 279,00 9. Kk

215. Luzak Klaus Holdorf III 1949 278,43 7. Kk

216. Hofmann Heinz Steinfeld II 1390 278,00 3. Kk

217. Diephaus Axel Vechta I 2778 277,80 5. Kk

218. Schmunkamp Siegfried Neuenkirchen-B. II 1661 276,83 9. Kk

219. Siemer Veronika Neuenkirchen-B. II 1660 276,67 9. Kk

220. Wehry Gertrud Visbek I 2489 276,56 3. Kk

221. Späth Heinz Lutten IV 1653 275,50 9. Kk

222. Frilling Gümther B.-Märschendorf I 887 295,67 8. Kk

223. Scheele Udo Goldenstedt II 295 295,00 5. Kk

224. Stukenborg Andreas Stoppelmarkt III 289 289,00 2. Kk

225. Krogmann Monika Lutten IV 571 285,50 9. Kk

226. Bienfeld Josef Dinklage I 562 281,00 4. Kk

227. Bergmann Werner Osterfeine II 281 281,00 9. Kk

228. Meyer Werner Goldenstedt II 280 280,00 5. Kk
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